
McDowell 
Rackner & 
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ADAM LOWNEY 
Direct (503) 595-3926 
adam@mcd-law.com  

August 22, 2011 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND U.S. MAIL 

PUC Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 

Re: Docket No. UM 1452 

Pursuant to the schedule adopted by Chief Administrative Law Judge Michael Grant in his 
Errata Prehearing Conference Memorandum of July 5, 2011, Closing Comments on the 
Volumetric Incentive Rate — Implementation and Policy Order are to be filed on August 22, 
2011. Idaho Power Company ("Idaho Power" or "Company") reviewed the opening comments 
filed by Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon ("Commission") and PacifiCorp and 
Portland General Electric Company. The majority of the comments addressed the 
implementation of a lottery system for small- and medium-sized systems and the allocation of 
medium-size capacity between the net metering and bidding options. Because the resolution of 
these issues does not affect Idaho Power, the Company is not filing closing comments. 

Although the Company is not filing closing comments in this docket, it does intend to file 
comments in the accompanying rulemaking docket, AR 558. 

Ver tru y you , 

Adam owne 

cc: 	Service List 

Phone: 503.595.3922 0 Fax: 503.595.3928 www.mcd-law.com  

419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 • Portland, Oregon 97205-2605 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in 

on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email 

6 J. Richard George Rates and Regulatory Affairs 
Portland General Electric Doug Kuns 

7 richard.george@pgn.com  Portland General Electric 
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com  

8 
Moshrek Sobhy Stephanie Andrus 

9 Public Utility Commission of Oregon Department of Justice 
moshrek.sobhy@state. or. us stephanie.andrus@state.orus 

10 
lrion A Sanger Janet L. Prewitt 

11 Davison Van Cleve Department of Justice 
ias@dyclaw.com  Janet.prewitt@doj.state.orus 

12 
Oregon Afl-Cio Melinda J Davison 

13 Afl-Cio@Oraflcio.Org ; 
Duke@Oraflcio.Org  

Davison Van Cleve 
mail@dyclaw.Com  

14 Bob Jenks John Bishop 

15 
Citizen's Utility Board of Oregon 
bob@oregoncub.org  

Jbishop@Mbjlaw.Com  

16 Gordon Feighner Catriona McCracken 
Citizen's Utility Board Of Oregon Citizen's Utility Board of Oregon 

17 gordon@oregoncub.Org  catriona@oregoncub.org  

18 Ryan Flynn John W Stephens 
Pacificorp Esler Stephens & Buckley 

19 Ryan.Flynn@Pacificorp.Com  stephens@eslerstephens.com  
mec@eslerstephens.com  

20 
Megan Walseth Decker Pacificorp 

21 Renewable Northwest Project Pacific Power Oregon Dockets 
megan@Rnp.Org  oregondockets@pacificorp.com  

22 
Andrew Koyaanisqatsi Mark Pengilly 

23 Solar Energy Solutions Oregonians for Renewable Energy 
Andrew@Solarenergyoregon.Com  Payments 

24 mpengilly@gmail.com  
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Judy Barnes 
Oregonians for Renewable Energy 
Payments 
jbarnes@hevanet.com  

Jennifer Gleason 
Environmental Law Alliance Worldwide 
jen@elaw.org  

Kacia Brockman 
Energy Trust of Oregon 
kacia@energytrust.org  

Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen & 
Lloyd, Llp 
Raymond S. Kindley 
Rkindley@Cablehuston.Com  

Ecumenical Ministries Of Oregon 
Kathleen Newman 
Knewman@Emoregon.Org  

Multnomah County 
Warren Fish 
Warren.Fish@Co.Multnomah.Or.Us 

Oregon District Council Of Laboers 
Ben Nelson 
nrocnelson@qwest.net  

Sunedison 
Joe Henri 
12500 Baltimore Ave. 
Beltsville, MD 20705 

Sustainable Solutions Unlimited LIc 
Steven Mcgrath 
Steve@Solutions21st.Com  

Oregon Department of Energy 
Vijay A. Satyal 
Vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us  

DATED: August 22, 2011 

Teddy Keizer 
teddy@goteddygo.com  
teddyl a@aol.com  

Raymond P Neff 
rpneff@efn.org  

John M. Volkman 
Energy Trust of Oregon 
john.volkman@energytrust.org  

Southeast Uplift Neighboorhood Coalition 
Tim O'Neil 
Tim@Southeastuplift.Org  

Ecumenical Ministries Of Oregon 
Jenny Holmes 
Jholmes@Emoregon.Org  

Multnomah County Commissioner 
Commissioner Jeff Cogen 
District2@Co.Multnomah.Or.Us 

Oregon District Council Of Laborers' 
Melody Guy 
melodyg@qwestoffice.net  

MBA, Leed AP 
Daniel Weldon 
danweldon@bctonline.com  

Oregon Department of Energy 
Robert Del Mar 
Robert.delmar@state.orus 
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